
Friday 12th May 2023 

 Monday 15th May  

Mr Chandler Signing 
Assembly 

Thursday 18th May  

Y3/4 Cricket 

Monday 22nd May 

Reverend Amanda Assembly 

Wednesday 24th May  

Y6 Visit to Holocaust 
Centre 

Friday 26th May  

Y6 VE Day Celebration 

School closes for Half 
Term—one week  

Monday 5th June  

INSET Day—school closed 

Tuesday 6th June 

School opens to pupils 

Wednesday 7th June 

Y5/6 Boys Cricket 

Monday 12th June  

SPORTS DAY 

Tuesday 13th June 

Y4 and Y5 Road Safety 

Thursday 15th June  

Y5/6 Orienteering 

Friday 16th June 

Wear Yellow for Cystic 
Fibrosis 

 

Opal = 92%   

Pearl = 96% 

Aquamarine = 99% 

Emerald = 97.5% 

Diamond = 95.2%  

Topaz = 98.1% 

Jet = 100%  

Amethyst = 100% 

Whole School 
Attendance  

97.3% 

Whole School Weekly Attendance  

Proud to be Copley!  

Every child has done an exceptional job this week of 
supporting each other and demonstrating our Copley 
value of excellence. While Year 6 seized the 
opportunity to shine and demonstrate their knowledge 
and skills during the SATs tests this week, the rest of 
school did an excellent job of limiting noise to prevent 
distraction. I even heard some of our younger pupils 
wishing Year 6 good luck and saying well done!  

As a reward, Year 6 participated in the Copley tradition of a visit to the park 
with a much needed energy boost from the ‘Proud Box’. We couldn’t be prouder 
of our Year 6 cohort for 2023 and look forward to all of the events we have 
planned over the coming weeks.  

We are excited to announce that we are 
working towards accredited status for Online 
Safety at Copley. Part of the accreditation 
involves parents accessing guidance and training 
about keeping children safe online. Please let us 
know if you would like log in details to access 
the platform which offers a wealth of 
information, guidance and tips.  

It has been confirmed that the Community Gospel that we 
contributed to has arrived with the Roya l Chaplain and will be 

used in services this week. The gospel will be shared with the King 
so that he is able to admire everyone’s work!  


